

Press Release 23 April 2021 11:35:00 CEST

# Stillfront invites shareholders to a webcast ahead of the Annual General Meeting 2021

Ahead of Stillfront Group's Annual General Meeting on 11 May 2021, Stillfront will carry out a webcast with the chairman of the board of directors, the CEO and the external auditor on 4 May 2021 at 16:00 CEST.

In the webcast, the chairman of the board and the CEO will, among other things, give their views on the past year and provide answers to questions received from shareholders.

## To participate via webcast, please visit:

https://tv.streamfabriken.com/stillfront-q-and-a-agm-2021

### To participate via phone, please call:

SE: +46856642695 UK: +443333009264 US: +18332498407

#### Stillfront Group's Annual General Meeting 2021

The Annual General Meeting of Stillfront Group AB (publ) will be held on 11 May 2021 in Stockholm. In order to prevent the spread of the virus causing covid-19, the board of directors has decided that the annual general meeting will be held without the physical presence of shareholders, proxies or external parties and that the shareholders shall have the opportunity to exercise their voting rights only by postal voting prior to the annual general meeting. For more information on Stillfront Group's Annual General Meeting 2021, please visit: https://www.stillfront.com/en/arsstamma-agm-2021/.

#### For additional information, please contact:

Sofia Wretman, Head of IR & Communication, Stillfront Group

Phone: +46 708 II 64 30 E-mail: sofia@stillfront.com

#### **About Stillfront**

Stillfront is a leading free-to-play powerhouse of gaming studios. Our diverse and exciting games portfolio has two common themes; loyal users and long lifecycle games. Organic growth and carefully selected and executed acquisitions embody our growth strategy and our 1,000+ co-workers thrive in an organization that engenders the spirit of entrepreneurship. Our main markets are the US, Germany, MENA, UK and France. We are headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden, and the company is listed on Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market. For further information, please visit: stillfront.com

#### **Certified Adviser:**

FNCA, Phone: +46 8 528 oo 399 E-mail: info@fnca.se

#### **Attachments**

Stillfront invites shareholders to a webcast ahead of the Annual General Meeting 2021